

C.A.No. 6807 OF 1999

ITEM No.23

Court No. 3

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.6807/1999

COMMNR.OF CENTRAL EXCISE, ALLAHABAD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S.KISAN SAHAKARI CHINI MILLS LTD.

Respondent (s)

( With Office Report )

Date : 15/10/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. KIRPAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Appellant (s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, ASG  
Mr. Nikhil Sakhardande, Adv.  
Mr. B V Balram Das, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

Adjourned. List with C.A. No. D19202/1999.

(D.P. WALIA)  
COURT MASTER

(S.L. GOYAL)  
COURT MASTER